36

FAN ASSY

SERIAL NO. LABEL
PS-000038-00
(SEE RD~000004~00)

(INPUT PCB ASSY)

7-PIN CONN

SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4” L., SEMS
2 REQD

LABEL, INPUT
KNOB
2 REQD
3 ~ B N
) > y
FAN GUARD v e SNNY
5 s ".' 1 @ .'( 46-32 KEPS NUT
(/ / I!‘-’ N N p 4 REQD
_/‘ . 3 LASEL, OUTPUT
cLp xMAs‘-;r;g% / D
MNyd
4}1“;' LABEL, WARNING
. e b 100V OUTPUT
SCREW, #6-32 X 1/2° L.
4 Read
AC PWR CORD
FOR —03 ONL
AC CORD PROTECTOR ¢ "

AC PWR CORD

(FOR ~00 & 01 ONLY) LABEL, CE LISTING

(FOR —03 ONLY)

LABEL, cUL APPROVAL
COVERED BARRIER : :?;D (FOR —00 ONLY)

#8-32 X 5/16" L.
4 REQD

MPC200T CHASSIS ASSEMBLY



MAIN PCB ASSY

#8 KEPS NUT

1/4-20 HEX NUT .
2 REQD 1"
1/4 LOCKWASHER
2 Rea \

.312 1D, 1.50 0D X .06 THK STL

(DISPLAY PCB ASSY)
&

SCREW, #8 X S/16°L.
3 REQD

RACK EAR
2 REQD

PWR SWITCH
FACEPLATE LABEL

HEX STANDOFF, #6-32 X 9/16" L.

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2.50" L.
2 REQD

FUSE LABEL

STANDOFF, NYLATCH
5 REQD

SCREW, §6-32 X 1/4°L., SEMS

VISUAL SHIELD
HEX STANDOFF, #6-32 X 9/16" L.
AUDIO XFRM
2 REQD
TOROID PAD
2 REQD
SCREW, #8 X 5/16°L.

3 REQD

SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4"L., SEMS

SCREW, #8 X S/16°L.
3 REQD



